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Russia 
 

Male 1949 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.14187  0.12924  100000 12924  91098 5095830  50.96 

1-4 0.01567  0.06017  87076 5239  334273 5004733  57.48 

5-9 0.00319  0.01579  81837 1293  405633 4670460  57.07 

10-14 0.00224  0.01112  80544 896  400467 4264827  52.95 

15-19 0.00278  0.01383  79648 1102  395707 3864360  48.52 

20-24 0.00444  0.02198  78547 1726  388750 3468652  44.16 

25-29 0.00534  0.02634  76820 2023  379193 3079902  40.09 

30-34 0.00609  0.02998  74797 2242  368413 2700708  36.11 

35-39 0.00746  0.03666  72555 2660  356412 2332295  32.15 

40-44 0.01015  0.04957  69895 3464  341171 1975883  28.27 

45-49 0.01462  0.07064  66430 4693  321022 1634712  24.61 

50-54 0.01892  0.09040  61737 5581  294917 1313690  21.28 

55-59 0.02480  0.11706  56156 6574  265059 1018773  18.14 

60-64 0.03503  0.16127  49582 7996  228289 753714  15.20 

65-69 0.04732  0.21203  41587 8818  186328 525425  12.63 

70-74 0.06664  0.28579  32769 9365  140522 339097  10.35 

75-79 0.09494  0.38195  23404 8939  94154 198576  8.48 

80-84 0.11396  0.43886  14465 6348  55706 104422  7.22 

85+ 0.16661  1.00000  8117 8117  48716 48716  6.00 

 

Russia 
 

Female 1949 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.11713  0.10789  100000 10789  92114 5980989  59.81 

1-4 0.01424  0.05486  89211 4894  343738 5888875  66.01 

5-9 0.00251  0.01248  84317 1052  418591 5545137  65.77 

10-14 0.00165  0.00822  83265 684  414635 5126546  61.57 

15-19 0.00213  0.01062  82580 877  410851 4711911  57.06 

20-24 0.00292  0.01448  81704 1183  405655 4301060  52.64 

25-29 0.00313  0.01556  80521 1253  399598 3895405  48.38 

30-34 0.00336  0.01666  79268 1321  393010 3495807  44.10 

35-39 0.00383  0.01899  77947 1481  386139 3102797  39.81 

40-44 0.00433  0.02141  76467 1637  378360 2716659  35.53 

45-49 0.00560  0.02761  74830 2066  369163 2338299  31.25 

50-54 0.00711  0.03496  72764 2544  357730 1969136  27.06 

55-59 0.01069  0.05214  70220 3661  342616 1611406  22.95 

60-64 0.01738  0.08349  66559 5557  319759 1268789  19.06 

65-69 0.02759  0.12960  61001 7906  286539 949030  15.56 

70-74 0.04716  0.21189  53096 11250  238566 662491  12.48 

75-79 0.06993  0.29783  41845 12463  178219 423924  10.13 

80-84 0.09406  0.37998  29383 11165  118702 245706  8.36 

85+ 0.14344  1.00000  18218 18218  127003 127003  6.97 

 


